(TO BE PUBLISHED IN THE GAZETTE OF PAKISTAN PART-I)

GOVERNMENT OF PAKISTAN (REVENUE DIVISION) FEDERAL BOARD OF REVENUE

Islamabad 31-03-2014

NOTIFICATION

Transfer and Posting

No. <u>0623-C-I/2014:</u> Transfers/Postings of the following officers of the Pakistan Customs Service (BS-17-19) are made with immediate effect and until further orders:-

S. No.	NAME	FROM	ТО
1	Mr. Wajid Ali (Pakistan	Additional Director, Directorate	Additional Collector, Model
	Customs Service/BS-19)	General of Customs Valuation,	Customs Collectorate of
		Karachi	Appraisement (East), Karachi
2	Mr. Muhammad Mohsin Rafiq	Additional Collector, Office of	Additional Director, Directorate
	(Pakistan Customs	the Chief Collector Customs	General of Intelligence &
	Service/BS-19)	(Central), Lahore	Investigation,FBR, Islamabad
3	Mr. Masood Ahmed (Pakistan	Secretary, Federal Board of	Additional Collector, Model
	Customs Service/BS-19)	Revenue (Hq), Islamabad	Customs Collectorate, Islamabad
4	Mr. Munib Sarwar (Pakistan	Additional Director, Directorate	Additional Director, Directorate of
	Customs Service/BS-19)	of Intelligence &	Post Clearance Audit, Lahore
		Investigation-FBR, Faisalabad	
5	Mr. Muhammad Ismail	Additional Collector, Model	Additional Director, Directorate
	(Pakistan Customs	Customs Collectorate,	General of Intelligence &
	Service/BS-19)	Faisalabad	Investigation,FBR, Islamabad
6	Ms. Saira Agha (Pakistan	Additional Collector,	Additional Collector, Model
	Customs Service/BS-19)	Collectorate of Customs	Customs Collectorate, Faisalabad
		Adjudication, Lahore	
7	Mr. Nadeem Ahsan (Pakistan	Additional Collector,	Additional Director, Directorate
	Customs Service/BS-19)	Collectorate of Customs	General of Intelligence &
		(Adjudication-I), Karachi	Investigation,FBR, Islamabad
8	Mr. Ziaullah Shams (Pakistan	Secretary, Federal Board of	Additional Director, Directorate
	Customs Service/BS-19)	Revenue (Hq), Islamabad	General of Intelligence &
			Investigation,FBR, Islamabad
9	Mr. Usman Bajwa (Pakistan	Deputy Director, Directorate of	Deputy Collector, Model Customs
	Customs Service/BS-18)	Internal Audit (Customs),	Collectorate of Preventive, Lahore
		Lahore	
10	Mr. Yousaf Haider Orakzai	Deputy Collector, Model	Second Secretary, Federal Board
	(Pakistan Customs	Customs Collectorate of	of Revenue (Hq), Islamabad
	Service/BS-18)	Appraisement (East), Karachi	
11	Mr. Rizwan Salabat (Pakistan	Deputy Collector, Model	Deputy Director, Directorate
	Customs Service/BS-18)	Customs Collectorate of	General of Intelligence &
		Appraisement, Lahore	Investigation,FBR, Islamabad
12	Mr. Naveed Illahi (Pakistan	Deputy Collector, Model	Deputy Director, Directorate
	Customs Service/BS-18)	Customs Collectorate,	General of Intelligence &
		Islamabad	Investigation,FBR, Islamabad
13	Syed Imran Sajjad Bokhari	Deputy Director, Directorate	Second Secretary, Federal Board
	(Pakistan Customs	General of Intelligence &	of Revenue (Hq), Islamabad
	Service/BS-18)	Investigation-FBR, Islamabad	

14	Mr. Muhammad Asif	Deputy Collector, Model	Deputy Director, Directorate
	(Pakistan Customs	Customs Collectorate,	General of Intelligence &
	Service/BS-18)	Islamabad	Investigation,FBR, Islamabad
15	Mr. Rizwan Basharat	Deputy Director , DOT, Lahore	Deputy Director, Directorate
	(Pakistan Customs	(The posting order of the officer	General of Intelligence &
	Service/BS-18)	vide Notification No.	Investigation,FBR, Islamabad
	,	2462-C-II/2013 dated	
		09-10-2013 stands cancelled	
		ab initio),	
16	Ms. Shalra Khan (Pakistan	Deputy Director, Directorate of	Deputy Collector, Model Customs
	Customs Service/BS-18)	Intelligence &	Collectorate, Islamabad
		Investigation-FBR, Karachi	
17	Mr. Abbas Ali Babar	Deputy Director, Directorate of	Deputy Director, Directorate of
	(Pakistan Customs	Intelligence &	Input Output Coefficient
	Service/BS-18)	Investigation-FBR, Lahore	Organization, Lahore
18	Mr. Ataullah Shabbir	Deputy Collector, Office of the	Deputy Collector, Model Customs
	(Pakistan Customs	Chief Collector (Enforcement),	Collectorate of Appraisement
	Service/BS-18)	Karachi	(East), Karachi
19	Mr. Aftab Ullah Shah	Deputy Director, Directorate of	Second Secretary, Federal Board
	(Pakistan Customs	Intelligence &	of Revenue (Hq), Islamabad
	Service/BS-18)	Investigation-FBR, Peshawar	
20	Mr. Ghulam Hyder Mahesar	Deputy Director, Directorate of	Deputy Director, Directorate
	(Pakistan Customs	Intelligence &	General of Internal Audit
	Service/BS-18)	Investigation-FBR, Quetta	(Customs), Islamabad
21	Mr. Modassar Ahmad Tirmizi	Deputy Director, Directorate	Deputy Director, Directorate
	(Pakistan Customs	General of Training & Research	General of Intelligence &
	Service/BS-18)	(Customs), Karachi	Investigation,FBR, Islamabad
22	Ms. Mahwish Shah (Pakistan	Assistant Collector, Model	Assistant Collector, Model
	Customs Service/BS-17)	Customs Collectorate of	Customs Collectorate of
		Appraisement (East), Karachi	Appraisement (West), Karachi
23	Mr. Ali Ijaz (Pakistan	Assistant Director, Directorate	Assistant Collector, Office of the
	Customs Service/BS-17)	of Intelligence &	Chief Collector of
		Investigation-FBR, Karachi	Customs(Enforcement), Karachi
24	Mr. Tausif Aman (Pakistan	Assistant Director, Directorate	Assistant Collector, Model
	Customs Service/BS-17)	of Input Output Coefficient	Customs Collectorate, Gwadar
		Organization (South), Karachi	
25	Mr. Inamullah (Pakistan	Assistant Collector, Collectorate	Assistant Director, Directorate
	Customs Service/BS-17)	of Customs (Adjudication-II),	General of Intelligence &
		Karachi	Investigation,FBR, Islamabad

- 2. The Officers who are drawing performance allowance prior to issuance of this notification shall continue to draw this allowance on the new place of posting.
- 3. All above listed officers are requested to Relinquish/Assume charge, using online HRMS facility made available to FBR or by using their IJP logins.
- 4. The officers posted in Directorate General of Intelligence & Investigation-FBR, Islamabad are placed at the disposal of Director General of Intelligence & Investigation-FBR as one time arrangment for further posting to the Regional Directorates. It is requested that copies of the posting orders may be furnished to the Board for updation of HRIS data accordingly.
- 5. No TA/DA will be admissable to the officer at Sr. No. 10 in the Notification.

Khalid Mansoor

0623-C-I/2014
Second Secretary (Mgt Customs-I)

The Manager,

Printing Corporation of Pakistan Press,

Karachi.

9(4)/2002-M-II(Cus-II)

Copy to:-

- 1. SA to Secretary, Revenue Division/Chairman, FBR
- 2. All Members, FBR, Islamabad
- 3. All D.Gs/Chief Collectors
- 4. Second Secretary (SSM)/(ERM), FBR, Islamabad
- 5. The AGPR Office, Islamabad
- 6. The AGPR Sub Office, Karachi/Lahore/Quetta/Peshawar
- 7. All the concerned District Accounts offices
- 8. Officer Concerned
- 9. DDO, FBR, Islamabad
- 10.Personal File / Notification folder

Second Secretary (Mgt Customs-I)